Ⅰ. SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free Wound Chip Inductors for
MLSF-241715-SERIES
PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION
      MLSF- 241715 - 100  K
          ①         ②          ③   ④
      ① Product Code
      ② Dimensions Code

2 WIRE COPPER WIRE
3 Epoxy UV Epoxy
Page-2/8 MLSF-241715-SERIES
MAG.LAYERS
A
B
E
C
D
Terminal wraparound :
0.15mm Min. both ends
       TABLE 1
Inductance Percent Quality L,Q Freq. SRF DCR IDC
 Color
L(μH) Tolerance Typ. (MHz) (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. (mA) Coding
MLSF-241715-78N□ 0.078 K 19 7.9 / 7.9 1440 0.06 2000 Black
MLSF-241715-90N□ 0.09 K 19 7.9 / 7.9 1200 0.07 2000 Red
MLSF-241715-R11□ 0.11 J,K 19 7.9 / 7.9 1200 0.07 2000 Brown
MLSF-241715-R47□ 0.47 J,K 19 7.9 / 7.9 480 0.40 800 Red
MLSF-241715-R56□ 0.56 J,K 35 7.9 / 25.5 480 0.40 800 Yellow
MLSF-241715-R68□ 0.68 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 480 0.40 800 Orange
MLSF-241715-R91□ 0.91 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 400 0.69 700 Yellow
MLSF-241715-1R0□ 1.0 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 400 0.69 700 Yellow
MLSF-241715-1R2□ 1.2 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 330 0.83 700 Red
MLSF-241715-1R5□ 1.5 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 330 0.83 700 Green
MLSF-241715-1R8□ 1.8 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 300 1.00 650 Blue
MLSF-241715-2R2□ 2.2 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 250 1.10 650 Violet
MLSF-241715-2R7□ 2.7 J,K 23 7.9 / 7.9 200 1.25 650 Gray
MLSF-241715-3R3□ 3.3 J,K 23 7.9 / 7.9 160 1.45 650 White
MLSF-241715-3R9□ 3.9 J,K 23 7.9 / 7.9 90 1.50 600 Black
MLSF-241715-4R7□ 4.7 J,K,M 20 7.9 / 7.9 70 1.60 530 Brown
MLSF-241715-5R6□ 5.6 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 65 1.70 500 Red
MLSF-241715-6R8□ 6.8 J,K 20 7.9 / 7.9 45 1.95 470 Orange
MLSF-241715-8R2□ 8.2 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 45 2.10 450 Yellow
MLSF-241715-100□ 10 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 40 2.40 400 Green
MLSF-241715-120□ 12 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 38 3.20 360 Red
MLSF-241715-150□ 15 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 30 3.55 350 Blue
MLSF-241715-180□ 18 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 25 4.90 300 Orange
MLSF-241715-220□ 22 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 20 5.45 270 Violet
MLSF-241715-270□ 27 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 19 7.80 240 Gray
MLSF-241715-330□ 33 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 16 9.50 210 White
MLSF-241715-470□ 47 J,K 16 2.5 / 2.5 15 14.50 180 Brown
※ 1. □ specify the inductance tolerance,J(±5%),K(±10%),M(±20%)
※ 2. IDC： Based on inductance change   (△L/L0 : drop 10% Max.)@ ambient temp. 25℃
Page-3/8 MLSF-241715-SERIES
     3. Color coding is not necessarily same position,